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_ ﬁl Fiscal Year 2023

(July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023)

Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Ethnicity

No Response, 2.0%, 2%

Hispanic, 21.0%, 21%

American Indian or

White, 63.0%, 63% Alaska Native, 0.3%, 0%

Asian, 1.0%, 1%

Black, 12.0%, 12%

\\ Pacifici Islander, 1.0%,

1%

Age
Distribution
19-44 years, 14%,

14%
75+ years, 24%, 23%

45-64 years, 33%,
33%

65-74 years, 30%,
30%

Payer Mix

Workers Comp.,
2%

Medicaid, 16% Private Pay, 2%

Commercial, 20%

Medicare, 57%

VA, 3%

Impairment

Multiple Trauma,
Groups e

Other, 10%

Amputation, 9%

Neurology, 15%

Stroke, 38%

Spinal Cord Injury,

Immanuel Admissions
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100

0
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11%
Orthopedic, 6% Brain Injury, 6%

Average
Hours Of Comprehensive
Thera Py Program, 3.4 ALL Programs, 3.6
per Day
CMS Required:
3.0 hours

Amputation

Program, 3.4 Stroke Program, 3.7

Spinal Cord Brain Injury
Program, 3.5 Program, 3.6
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J Patient Experience

Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute utilizes the Net Promoter Score from SurveyMonkey
to measure and benchmark patient experience.

Patients and Families Say it Best!

“The staff were outstanding. | would not stay anywhere else. An excellent program!”
“Dr. Abissi was excellent and so very caring!”

“Kaely was very positive and fun.”

“Everyone here was wonderful”

“Emma’s expertise contributed to my learning to walk again.”
“Susan is very special”

“Sheila was able to get anything | needed”

“The stay and care were excellent”

“STAFF IS AWESOME!”

“We had an exceptional experience at Immanuel Rehab.”

“Sherri and Keira were amazing!”

“All employees were friendly, professional and very impressive!ll”
“The nursing staff is outstanding”

“Dr. Vacek was so hands on”

“Allie is an excellent motivator”

“The nurses and therapists are the very best.”
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TABLE 1:
Overall rating of care received during your stay

100% 99%
75%
50%

25%

0%
Very Satisfied / Satisfied

TABLE 2:
Likelihood of Recommending to others

100% 93%
75%
50%

25%

0%
Would Recommend
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&\ /]<> Inpatient Rehabilitation Outcomes

Uniform Data Systems is used to determine the severity of functional impairment

and benchmark outcomes.

TABLE 3: Discharge Destination

100%
75%

50%

25%

0%
Discharge to Home Nation

TABLE 4: Length of stay

20
15 13

10

Average Length of Stay Nation
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TABLE 5: Change in Self-Care Function

20.0

14.8

13.2

100

0.0
Change in Self-care Function Risk-Adjusted Expected

TABLE 6: Change in Mobility Function

40.0
34.5

31.0

200

0.0
Change in Mobility Function Risk-Adjusted Expected
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&\ /» Program Outcomes

Comprehensive Integrated Inpatient

Rehabilitation Program (CIIRP) IRI
(Multiple Trauma, Orthopedic, Debility, Neurology,
Medically Complex, Cardiac)

Average Length of Stay (days)
Effectiveness: Change in Self-Care Score
Effectiveness: Change in Mobility Score
Discharged to Home

Patient Experience (Net Promoter Score)
Recommend Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute
to a friend or family?

Stroke Specialty Program IRI

Average Length of Stay (days)
Effectiveness: Change in Self-Care Score
Effectiveness: Change in Mobility Score
Discharged to Home

Patient Experience (Net Promoter Score)
Recommend Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute
to a friend or family?
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Nation

1
14.7
36.5
87%

Nation

Amputation Specialty Program

Average Length of Stay (days)

IRI

Effectiveness: Change in Self-Care Score

Nation

13

Effectiveness: Change in Mobility Score

13.0

Discharged to Home

28.0

77%

Patient Experience (Net Promoter Score)
Recommend Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute
to a friend or family?

83%

Brain Injury Specialty Program

Average Length of Stay (days)

IRI

Effectiveness: Change in Self-Care Score

Region

13

Effectiveness: Change in Mobility Score

13.4

Discharged to Home

33.0

75%

Patient Experience (Net Promoter Score)
Recommend Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute
to a friend or family?

84%

Spinal Cord Specialty Program

Average Length of Stay (days)

IRI

Effectiveness: Change in Self-Care Score

Region

15

Effectiveness: Change in Mobility Score

14.6

Discharged to Home

34.6

Patient Experience (Net Promoter Score)
Recommend Immanuel Rehabilitation Institute
to a friend or family?

82%
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TABLE 3: Payer Mix

&\ /§> Outpatient Spinal Cord Specialty Program Commercial 2, 9%

Persons Served: 22
Average Number of Physical Therapy Visits: 28
Average Duration of Physical Therapy Care: 126 days

Medicaid, 9, 41%

Medicare, 11, 50%

TABLE 1: Ethnicity

Other, 1, 5% B Medicaid M Medicare m Commerdal

Asian, 1, 4%

TABLE 4: Overall Rating of Care Received

Black, 9, 41%
100% 96%

White, 11, 50% 75%
50%

25%

L. . 0%

TABLE 2: Age Distribution - -
Very Satisfied / Satisfied

TABLE 5: Likelihood of Recommending of others

75 and over,

17-44 Years,
16, 73% 1, 4%
65-74 Years, o, 97%
2,9% 100%
75%
45-64 Years,
3,14%

50%

25%

0%

Would Recommend
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IRl is accredited by the Commission on Accreditation
of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)
« Stroke Specialty Program (Adults)
+ Spinal Cord Specialty Program (Adults, Children and Adolescents)
- Outpatient Medical Rehabilitation Program
(Adults, Children and Adolescents)
« Brain Injury Specialty Program (Adults, Children and Adolescents)
« Amputation Specialty Program (Adults)
« Comprehensive Integrated Inpatient Rehabilitation Program
(Adults, Children and Adolescents)

The Joint Commission accredits IRl as a program of CHI Health Immanuel

Immanuel Rehabilitaiton Institute
6901 North 72nd Street
Omaha, NE 68122

CHlhealth.com/immanuel-rehabilitation-center
To make a referral: 402-572-2886

Hello humankindness®
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